

IN THE COURT OF MS. RAVINDER BEDI :
ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE-04: PATIALA HOUSE COURTS :
NEW DELHI.

PPA No. 07 of 2019
Ajab Singh Vs. UOI

25.07.2019

Present : Sh. Shri Krishan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 and 2.

Sh. Atul Yadav, proxy counsel for respondent no. 3 and 4.

Reply filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 and 4. Copy supplied. Reply already filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 2. on 18.07.2019 alongwith application under Section 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 and 4 states that no claim is made against respondent no. 3 and 4 in the prayer clause.

A query is put to as to Ld. Counsel for appellant regarding the reliefs claimed in the prayer clause of the appeal. Ld. Counsel states that appellant has challenged the eviction orders issued by Estate Officer, CBI (HQ), New Delhi under PPA Act, though the same are not mentioned in the prayer clause. Ld. Counsel states that the appellant's son is not residing alongwith appellant and the appellant himself has now shifted from the present address i.e. 44 E, CBI Colony.

Let an affidavit be filed citing the address/particulars of the appellant as well as of his son. Put up for further arguments on the 17.10.2019.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge code : DL0253
PHC, New Delhi/25.07.2019