

IN THE COURT OF MS. RAVINDER BEDI :
ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE-04: PATIALA HOUSE COURTS :
NEW DELHI.

PPA. no. 07 of 2017

Ajab Singh Vs Union of India.

06.02.2020.

Present : Sh. Shri Krishan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Mr. Shamim A Khan, Ld. Counsel for R 1 and 2.

Sh. A.P.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R 3 and 4.

An application filed by the appellant requesting for adding prayer clause in the Relief clause in the appeal. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for appellant was put a query as to how the present appeal challenging the recovery of arrears/damages was entertainable under Section 9 of the Public Premises Act. Ld. Counsel counsel was further put a query as to why the appeal as to the nature of reliefs sought in the appeal, their entertainability in the absence of relief of declaration. Ld. Counsel was further asked as to the maintainability of appeal on the grounds of limitation prescribed under the provisions of PPAct.

After hearing submissions of Ld. Counsel for the appellant for sometime, Ld. Counsel seeks short adjournment for seeking instructions from his client.

Relist the matter for consideration on aforesaid aspects on 19.03.2020.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge code : DL0253
PHC, New Delhi/06.02.2020