

**IN THE COURT OF MS. SUNENA SHARMA, ADJ-04
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

PPA no.07/17

Ajab Sinigh Vs. Union of India

19.03.2020

Pursuant to the Advisory bearing no.79/RG/DHC/2020 and Endst. no. 80-102/RG/DHC both dated 16.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to outbreak of COVID-19, present matter is adjourned.

Relist for purpose fixed on 08.07.2020.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL 0022
PHC/New Delhi/19.03.2020