

**IN THE COURT OF MS. SUNENA SHARMA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT
JUDGE-04, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

PPA no. 07 of 2019
Ajab Singh Vs. UOI and ors

07.01.2021

Proceedings are being conducted through VC from residence.

Present : None for the appellant.

None for respondent.

Neither parties nor their respective counsels have logged in as their names are not visible in the list of participants.

As per record, none had appeared even on the last date of hearing.

Issue court notice to appellant through counsel for next date.

Relist for appearance/further proceedings on 06.05.2021.

**(Sunena Sharma)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code DL00222
Patiala House Courts : New Delhi**

At this stage, Mr. Shamim A Khan, counsel for R-1 and 2 has logged in. He is apprised of the proceedings. Put up on date fixed.

ADJ-04/New Delhi.