

**IN THE COURT OF MS. SUNENA SHARMA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT
JUDGE-04, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

PPA no. 07 of 2019
Ajab Singh Vs. UOI and ors.

10.02.2022

Pursuant to the office order no.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble Delhi High Court and office order no.1466-1525/Admn./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 14.01.2022, all the matters are taken up through virtual mode by this court w.e.f 17.01.2022 till 11.02.2022.

Proceedings are being conducted through VC from residence.

Present: None for the appellant.
Sh. Anil Prakash Sharma, counsel for R-3 and R-4 through VC.
Sh. Shamim A Khan, Counsel for R-1 and R-1 through VC.

In view of the fact that none is present on behalf of the appellant and also the judicial record is not before the undersigned as proceedings are being conducted through VC from residence, case is adjourned for arguments on pending application on 26.05.2022.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code DL00222
Patiala House Courts : New Delhi