

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, ADJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

PPA NO.07 OF 2019

AJAB SINGH VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

15.12.2022

Present: Mr. Jivesh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
VC.
Mr. Shamim A.Khan, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Anil Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for R-3.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has been recently engaged and would be filing his vakalatnama shortly. Ld. Counsel for the appellant who appears through VC has requested that matter be passed over after lunch as he is held up in the Hon'ble High Court in some matters. Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 submits that he will be in difficulty in post lunch session as he has some matters in Tis-Hazari Courts.

In view of aforesaid submission, relist for arguments on pending applications on 09.03.2023.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/15.12.2022