

Crl. Rev. No.41/2024
Sh. Prem Arora Vs. State & Ors.

06.05.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

Present : None for the revisionist.

Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the
State/R-1.

Sh. Nikhil Kumar, Proxy Counsel for R-2 to R-7 on
behalf of Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **15.07.2024** for arguments.

(Ahlmad)
06.05.2024