

CrI. Rev. No. 41/2024
Prem Arora vs State & Ors

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vipin Nandwani, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Prabhat Shukla, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Praveen Suri, Ld.
Counsel for respondent no. 2 to 7.
Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents is not available today.

Now to come up for arguments on **07.08.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/05.06.2025