

PPA No.7/2019

Ajab Singh Vs. Union of India & Ors.

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel (through VC)
for the appellant.
Sh. Ajay Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1
& 2 present in the court.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
filed U/o. VI Rule 17 of CPC. Vide this application, appellant is
seeking permission to challenge the Estate Officer's order, which
on the face of it appears to be not maintainable.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to
bring some judgment on this aspect. One opportunity is granted.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.03.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/09.02.2026