

PPA No. 07/2019

Ajab Singh Vs. Union of India & Ors.

18.05.2026

Present: Sh. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC.

Appellant is present in the court.

Inspector Praveen Singh Rawat, P.I., CBI.

None for respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

Amended appeal filed. Previous cost has also been deposited. Receipt placed on record.

An application U/s.151 of CPC has been filed for seeking correction of amended memo of parties.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances, application U/s.151 of CPC is allowed. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Record has been submitted.

Renotify for disposal of this appeal on **28.07.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.05.2026